S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2011

Share capital 1,577,110 1,577,110 1,577,110 1,577,110

Capital and other reserves (517,794) (517,794) (430,134) (430,134)

Retained earnings 1,186,026 504,629 641,554 (39,843)

2,245,342 1,563,945 1,788,530 1,107,133

Treasury shares – 681,397 – 681,397

Shareholders’ funds 2,245,342 2,245,342 1,788,530 1,788,530

Net tangible assets 1,759,404 1,078,007 1,764,480 1,083,083

Minority interests 57,020 57,020 – –

Current assets 9,599,439 8,918,042 6,831,437 6,150,040

Current liabilities 7,129,964 7,129,964 4,412,861 4,412,861

Working capital 2,469,475 1,788,078 2,418,576 1,737,179

Number of issued shares 2,442,284,869 2,442,284,869 2,442,284,869 2,442,284,869

Weighted average number

of shares 2,120,460,030 2,120,460,030 2,120,460,030 2,120,460,030

Financial ratios

Net tangible assets/share (cents) 72.04 44.14 72.25 44.35

Current ratio (times) 1.35 1.25 1.55 1.39

EPS (cents) 20.27 20.27 – –

11

(2) Purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares

(A) Market Purchases

Group Company

Before

Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

Before

Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2011

Share capital 1,577,110 981,192 1,577,110 981,192

Capital and other reserves (517,794) (517,794) (430,134) (430,134)

Retained earnings 1,186,026 1,186,026 641,554 641,554

2,245,342 1,649,424 1,788,530 1,192,612

Treasury shares – 595,918 – 595,918

Shareholders’ funds 2,245,342 2,245,342 1,788,530 1,788,530

Net tangible assets 1,759,404 1,163,486 1,764,480 1,168,562

Minority interests 57,020 57,020 – –

Current assets 9,599,439 9,003,521 6,831,437 6,235,519

Current liabilities 7,129,964 7,129,964 4,412,861 4,412,861

Working capital 2,469,475 1,873,557 2,418,576 1,822,658

Number of issued shares 2,442,284,869 2,442,284,869 2,442,284,869 2,442,284,869

Weighted average number

of shares 2,120,460,030 2,120,460,030 2,120,460,030 2,120,460,030

Financial ratios

Net tangible assets/share (cents) 72.04 47.64 72.25 47.85

Current ratio (times) 1.35 1.26 1.55 1.41

EPS (cents) 20.27 20.27 – –

12

(B) Off-Market Purchases

Group Company

Before

Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

Before

Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2011

Share capital 1,577,110 895,713 1,577,110 895,713

Capital and other reserves (517,794) (517,794) (430,134) (430,134)

Retained earnings 1,186,026 1,186,026 641,554 641,554

2,245,342 1,563,945 1,788,530 1,107,133

Treasury shares – 681,397 – 681,397

Shareholders’ funds 2,245,342 2,245,342 1,788,530 1,788,530

Net tangible assets 1,759,404 1,078,007 1,764,480 1,083,083

Minority interests 57,020 57,020 – –

Current assets 9,599,439 8,918,042 6,831,437 6,150,040

Current liabilities 7,129,964 7,129,964 4,412,861 4,412,861

Working capital 2,469,475 1,788,078 2,418,576 1,737,179

Number of issued shares 2,442,284,869 2,442,284,869 2,442,284,869 2,442,284,869

Weighted average number

of shares 2,120,460,030 2,120,460,030 2,120,460,030 2,120,460,030

Financial ratios

Net tangible assets/share (cents) 72.04 44.14 72.25 44.35

Current ratio (times) 1.35 1.25 1.55 1.39

EPS (cents) 20.27 20.27 – –

13

(3) Purchases made entirely out of profits and cancelled

(A) Market Purchases

Group Company

Before

Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

Before

Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2011

Share capital 1,577,110 1,577,110 1,577,110 1,577,110

Capital and other reserves (517,794) (517,794) (430,134) (430,134)

Retained earnings 1,186,026 590,108 641,554 45,636

2,245,342 1,649,424 1,788,530 1,192,612

Treasury shares – – – –

Shareholders’ funds 2,245,342 1,649,424 1,788,530 1,192,612

Net tangible assets 1,759,404 1,163,486 1,764,480 1,168,562

Minority interests 57,020 57,020 – –

Current assets 9,599,439 9,003,521 6,831,437 6,235,519

Current liabilities 7,129,964 7,129,964 4,412,861 4,412,861

Working capital 2,469,475 1,873,557 2,418,576 1,822,658

Number of issued shares 2,442,284,869 2,198,056,383 2,442,284,869 2,198,056,383

Weighted average number

of shares 2,120,460,030 1,908,414,027 2,120,460,030 1,908,414,027

Financial ratios

Net tangible assets/share (cents) 72.04 52.93 72.25 53.16

Current ratio (times) 1.35 1.26 1.55 1.41

EPS (cents) 20.27 22.52 – –

14

–

(B) Off-Market Purchases

Group Company

Before

Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

Before

Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2011

Share capital 1,577,110 1,577,110 1,577,110 1,577,110

Capital and other reserves (517,794) (517,794) (430,134) (430,134)

Retained earnings 1,186,026 504,629 641,554 (39,843)

2,245,342 1,563,945 1,788,530 1,107,133

Treasury shares – – – –

Shareholders’ funds 2,245,342 1,563,945 1,788,530 1,107,133

Net tangible assets 1,759,404 1,078,007 1,764,480 1,083,083

Minority interests 57,020 57,020 – –

Current assets 9,599,439 8,918,042 6,831,437 6,150,040

Current liabilities 7,129,964 7,129,964 4,412,861 4,412,861

Working capital 2,469,475 1,788,078 2,418,576 1,737,179

Number of issued shares 2,442,284,869 2,198,056,383 2,442,284,869 2,198,056,383

Weighted average number

of shares 2,120,460,030 1,908,414,027 2,120,460,030 1,908,414,027

Financial ratios

Net tangible assets/share (cents) 72.04 49.04 72.25 49.27

Current ratio (times) 1.35 1.25 1.55 1.39

EPS (cents) 20.27 22.52 – –

15

(4) Purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled

(A) Market Purchases

Group Company

Before

Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

Before

Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2011

Share capital 1,577,110 981,192 1,577,110 981,192

Capital and other reserves (517,794) (517,794) (430,134) (430,134)

Retained earnings 1,186,026 1,186,026 641,554 641,554

2,245,342 1,649,424 1,788,530 1,192,612

Treasury shares – – – –

Shareholders’ funds 2,245,342 1,649,424 1,788,530 1,192,612

Net tangible assets 1,759,404 1,163,486 1,764,480 1,168,562

Minority interests 57,020 57,020 – –

Current assets 9,599,439 9,003,521 6,831,437 6,235,519

Current liabilities 7,129,964 7,129,964 4,412,861 4,412,861

Working capital 2,469,475 1,873,557 2,418,576 1,822,658

Number of issued shares 2,442,284,869 2,198,056,383 2,442,284,869 2,198,056,383

Weighted average number of

shares 2,120,460,030 1,908,414,027 2,120,460,030 1,908,414,027

Financial ratios

Net tangible assets/share (cents) 72.04 52.93 72.25 53.16

Current ratio (times) 1.35 1.26 1.55 1.41

EPS (cents) 20.27 22.52 – –

16

(B) Off-Market Purchases

Group Company

Before

Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

Before

Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2011

Share capital 1,577,110 895,713 1,577,110 895,713

Capital and other reserves (517,794) (517,794) (430,134) (430,134)

Retained earnings 1,186,026 1,186,026 641,554 641,554

2,245,342 1,563,945 1,788,530 1,107,133

Treasury shares – – – –

Shareholders’ funds 2,245,342 1,563,945 1,788,530 1,107,133

Net tangible assets 1,759,404 1,078,007 1,764,480 1,083,083

Minority interests 57,020 57,020 – –

Current assets 9,599,439 8,918,042 6,831,437 6,150,040

Current liabilities 7,129,964 7,129,964 4,412,861 4,412,861

Working capital 2,469,475 1,788,078 2,418,576 1,737,179

Number of issued shares 2,442,284,869 2,198,056,383 2,442,284,869 2,198,056,383

Weighted average number

of shares 2,120,460,030 1,908,414,027 2,120,460,030 1,908,414,027

Financial ratios

Net tangible assets/share (cents) 72.04 49.04 72.25 49.27

Current ratio (times) 1.35 1.25 1.55 1.39

EPS (cents) 20.27 22.52 – –

Shareholders should note that the financial effects set out above are purely for

illustration purposes and based on the abovementioned assumptions. Although

the Share Buyback Mandate, if renewed, would authorise the Company to purchase

or acquire up to 10% of the total number of issued Shares (excluding treasury

shares), the Company may not necessarily purchase or be able to purchase the

entire 10% of the total number of its issued Shares. In addition, the Company may